LICENSING SERVICES

Ø1001/006



1300 South Evergreen Park Drive PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 96504-7250 Phone (360) 664-1222 Fax (360) 586-1181 Web Site: www.wulc.wa.qov

COMMON CARRIER OF PROPERTY (excluding Household Goods carriers and Brokers) APPLICATION FOR CHANGE OF NAME OR BUSINESS STRUCTURE

FEE: \$50.00 Application for Change of Name or Business Structure may be used ONLY in the following

circumstances: Changes of carrier's name, with no change in ownership or business structure. Change of business structure from individual to corporation to incorporate an individual's business when the individual is the majority stockholder or, by an individual to a partnership, when the individual is the majority partner or, from a corporation to a proprietorship of the majority shareholder or, by a partnership to a proprietorship of the majority partner. Change of name resulting from a change in business structure from a partnership to a corporation established to incorporate the partnership business, when the partners are the majority stockholders in the same proportionate ownership. Change of name resulting from a change in business structure from a corporation to another corporation where both corporations are wholly owned by the same stockholders in the same proportions. TYPE OF PAYMENT □ MasterCard ∦ Visa □ AMEX □ Cash □ Check Money Order Exp Date Month/Year Credit Card Information (if applicable) COMPANY NAME: Abco Wood Recycling L.L.C. Amount \$ 50 0% CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, that I am authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and valid. Cardholder's signature: For Commission Use Only Received date: D: 111-2068-200-02 Insurance:

0019810

UŽ/UZ/ŽUTU TU:UU FAX 3605861181

Ø 002/00B

| · | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Holder of Permit CC-063508 asks the | e UTC for authority to change the name of or | | | |
| the business structure of the carrier named be | elow under 81.80 RCW and WAC 480-14 to: | | | |
| NEW BUSINES | SINFORMATION 5050 | | | |
| New Name: Abco Wood Recycling L.L.C. | Phone #: (208) 777-2500 | | | |
| About 1000 Recucling Like C | Fax #: 1208) 777 -2029 | | | |
| Mailing Address: P.O. Bx 1329 | Physical Address: (if different) 3/75 | | | |
| Street/P.U. Box P.O. Bx 1329 | Street W. SELTICE WAY | | | |
| City, State Zip Post FAIIs, ID. 83877 | City, State Zip. Post Falls ID. 83877 | | | |
| USDOT # 1383293 (If you don't have one, you can apply online at www.fmcsa.dot.gov/online-registration or cantact 360-596-3816 or 360-596-3803 for assistance. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Unified Business Identifier Number (UBI): 602-898-086 | | | | |
| □ Individual □ Partnership ⋈ Corporation — State of Incorporation | | | | |
| (LP, LLP, LLC) NAME TITLE PERCENTANGE OF SHARES | | | | |
| SHAWN MONTER PREDICE | ent 100% | | | |
| | | | | |
| CURRENT BUSINESS INFORMATION 5434 | | | | |
| Current Name: NW TRANSPORT INC | Phone #: (208) 777-3500 | | | |
| NW TRANSPORT INC. | Fax#: (208) 777-2029 | | | |
| Mailing Address: | Physical Address: 3/75 | | | |
| Street/P.O. Box 26 Bx 1329 | Street WSELTICE WAY | | | |
| City, State Zip Post FAUS TD 83877 | City, State Zip Post FAUS ID 83877 | | | |
| □ Individual □ Partnership ⊠ Corporation – State of Incorporation <u>ID</u> | | | | |
| NAME | PERCENTANGE OF SHARES | | | |
| SHAWN MONTER PRESIDEN | T (UO*16 | | | |

CERTIFICATION: Carrier affirms that the change of name or business structure does not involve a change in ownership, management, or control of the operating authority. The undersigned applicant requests that the Commission enter an order granting its petition as provided in 81.80 RCW.

I certify or declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the information contained in this application is true and correct.

Signature(s)

Date

NGCH GGG ONT TWIET UNT

FILED EFFECTIVE



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

2005 JAN 10 PH 2: 29

| (Instructions on back of application | | back of application) | es a senda a | |
|---|--|--|--|---|
| 1 | 1. The name of the limited liability | company is: | STATE OF TOAHC |) |
| | ABCO WOOD RECYCLING, | | | |
| 2 | 2. The street address of the initial | egistered office is: | | • |
| ٠ | 110 E. WALLACE AVENUE, (| | 381 4 | |
| and the name of the initial registered agent at the above address is: | | | | |
| | PAUL W. DAUGHARTY | | addiess is: | |
| 3 | The mailing address for future co | rrespondence is: | and the second s | manna <mark>k</mark> ym <u>ig</u> ara akkanasiaigiset |
| | 110 E. WALLACE AVENUE, (| | 3814 | |
| 4. | • • | | | |
| | Manager(s) or Member(s) | | | |
| 5. | . If management is to be vested in address(es) of at least one initial member(s), list the name(s) and | Manager it manageme | mt [m 4 m lm = | |
| | Name | | Address | |
| | SHAWN T. MONTEE | 2251 Ironwood Ce | enter Drive | |
| Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814 | | | | |
| | | - | | |
| | | | | |
| | the same of the sa | Service Management of the service of | Marine Service Community of the Community of | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | | | |
| 3 | Signature of at least one person re | esponsible for forming th | o limited II - Lillé | |
| •.• | Signature | - To round to round the state of the state o | | |
| | Typed Name: SHAWN T. MONTE | E | Secretary of State use only | |
| (| Capacity: Member | Paliportea | | |
| ٤ | Signature 4: | TTI TPKormell CC Sorraskerts-ofongsertzerton, p. 15 Reviscos CT/23/12 | Children and Mark Thous conditions on | CTATE |
| | Typed Name: | Fernand LLC Sommal | 1.KV /4/3 (*T. 6/6/47) R | STATE 05 : 00 H: 786318 |
| | Capacity: | aplform | 1 To 3 Apr 88 = 188 80 0 | REAN LLC # 2 PEDITE C # 3 |

Q2/09/2010 09:42 FAX 800 254 1592 HALLMARK GA Ft Worth

J SPOKANE MOC

Ø 002/002 MAILING INSTRUCTIONS: MAIL FIRST THREE PARTS TO THE STATE COMMISSION. RETAIN FOURTH PART FOR YO Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSUFIANCE (Executed In Triplicate) DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION(hereinafter called Commission) AMERICAN HALLMARK This is to certify, that the . (hereinafter called Company) of 777 Main Texas 7610: of P.O. Box 1329, Post Falls, Id. 83877 regulations promulgated in accordance therewith. Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Commission a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon. This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effected by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Commission, such thirty (30) days' notice to commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Commission. day of February

MC 15338 (Ed. 8-99) UNIFORM INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

Insurance Company File No. 44CL460941

188 3530B



Fax

| TO: UTC-STATE OF WA | From: Mike-Abco Wood Recycling L.C. |
|---|-------------------------------------|
| Fax: 1-360-586-1181 | Pages a w/cover |
| Phone: 1-208-777-2500 | Date: 2-23-10 |
| RE: NAME CHANGE ONLY AD | prication |
| ☑ Urgent ☐ For Review ☐ Please Com | |
| · Comments: AHACHED IS INFO HAVE ANY FURTHER CONTA | , |
| TO! Aboo WOOD RECYCLING LLA | . |

FROM: NW TRANSPORT INC